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Calendar of Benoît Cœuré 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

December 2016 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Thursday, 1 December G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Deputies Berlin 

 Meeting with US Treasury, Mr Nathan Sheets, on global 
economic issues 

Berlin 

Monday, 5 December Eurogroup Brussels 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Michel Barnier, 
Chief Negotiator of Task Force for the Preparation and 
Conduct of the Negotiations with the United Kingdom under 
Article 50 of the TEU, on Brexit-related issues 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 6 December Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 7 December Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 8 December Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 9 December Meeting with media Paris 

 Meeting with media Paris 

 Meeting with media Paris 

 Conference organised by Council of Europe Development 
Bank (CEB) on “Challenges to More Sustainable and 
Inclusive Growth in Europe” – participation in panel 
discussion on “Policy Responses: Restoring Public Trust in 
Economic Reforms”  

Paris 

Monday, 12 December Meeting with HSBC, on global economic and financial 
issues 

ECB 

 Meeting with media  ECB 

 Meeting with Bank of Japan Chief Representative Office for 
Europe, Ms Tokiko Shimizu, and Bank of Japan 
Representative Office in Frankfurt, Mr Jun Mifune and 
Mr Yoshihisa Ozawa, on economic issues in the European 

ECB 
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Union and Japan 

Tuesday, 13 December Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with media Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 14 December Meeting with French National Assembly, Mr Claude 
Bartolone, on economic and financial issues in the 
European Union 

ECB 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Pierre Moscovici, 
on economic and financial issues in the European Union 

ECB 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 15 December General Council ECB 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), 
Mr Mahmood Pradhan, on IMF issues 

ECB 

Monday, 19 December Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 20 December Meeting with New York University, on research into 
European issues 

ECB 

 Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 
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